Probability Real GDP

Mild Recession

Average Recession

30%

50%

20%

1.5

0.5

-0.5

U.S. Bottom Quartile

Global Bottom Quintile

Global Bottom Decile

1.5%

2.0%

1.5%

Growth RateMemo

7

HEADING TO 4-5%

WAS 0-2%

PEAKED 8-9%

CURRENTLY 6-7%

FED GOAL 2%

• Stocks vulnerable (earnings cuts severe), bonds

good

If Fed insists on 2% → Recession probability
near 100%

• Stocks okay, earnings targets achieved,

valuation questionable

• Bonds trading range

If Fed raises target to 3% and can tolerate 4%
→ Soft landing possible

8Source: Canaccord Genuity.

Core PCE Still Way Above Fed Target

Source: Wolfe Research.

Services vs. Goods CPI (YoY)

9Sources: Wolfe Research Portfolio Strategy, Bloomberg, Crossmark.

10

Fed will eventually raise rates 25 basis points (not 50)1

Fed reaches peak rates at 5% or higher early in 20232

Fed funds exits 2023 at 5% or higher4

Additional inversion likely5

3 Fed keeps rates at peak longer than consensus expects

Note: Fed still has $9 trillion of balance sheet assets to sell off

5

11

Current Policy Rate Less Current CPI Reading

Note: as of 12/31/22.

2021

2022

2023

Consensus Our Guess

2024

S&P Earnings

$204 (Actual)

$221 +10%

$231 +8%

$254 +9%

$204 (Actual)

$220 +8%

$200 -9%

$230 +15%

12Sources: Wolfe Research Portfolio Strategy, Compustat, Refinitiv,
Standard & Poor's and FactSet.

$252

$232

$221

S&P 500 Operating EPS - Consensus

$230

Wolfe Estimates
2022E: $220 (-1% Below Consensus)
2023E: $190 (-18% Below Consensus)

13

30%

50%

20%

Probability Low

Probability Weighted Average

S&P 500

3600

3400

3000

Close 10-Year Yield

4200

3900

3600

3930

4.25%

3.50%

2.75%

3.60%

-6.2%

% % %

-12.4%

-21.9%

+9.4%

+1.6%

-6.2%

+38bp

-37bp

-112bp

Reminder: Stocks have never bottomed before a recession started.
Biggest Risk: Without exception, every tightening cycle has been associated with a financial shock/crisis.